Name of Insurance Plan

Anthem-GOLD-SINGLE
Anthem-GOLD-FAMILY
Anthem-GOLD-TOB-SINGLE
Anthem-GOLD-TOB-FAMILY

Anthem-GOLD-EE&CH
Anthem-GOLD-EE&SP
Anthem-GOLD-TOB-EE&CH
Anthem-GOLD-TOB-EE&SP

Anthem-SILVER-SINGLE
Anthem-SILVER-FAMILY
Anthem-SILVER-TOB-SINGLE
Anthem-SILVER-TOB-FAMILY

Anthem-SILVER-EE&CH
Anthem-SILVER-EE&SP
Anthem-SILVER-TOB-EE&CH
Anthem-SILVER-TOB-EE&SP

Anthem-BRONZE-SINGLE
Anthem-BRONZE-FAMILY

Anthem-BRONZE-TOB-SINGLE

Anthem-BRONZE-TOB-FAMILY

Anthem-BRONZE-EE&CH
Anthem-BRONZE-EE&SP
Anthem-BRONZE-TOB-EE&CH
Anthem-BRONZE-TOB-EE&SP

Anthem-HMO-SINGLE
Anthem-HMO-FAMILY
Anthem-HMO-TOB-SINGLE
Anthem-HMO-TOB-FAMILY

Health Insurance Premium Rates for 2023

State
Rate

$175.68
$580.76
$255.68
$660.76

$320.11
$436.33
$400.11
$516.33

$114.32
$408.95
$194.32
$488.95

$215.80
$307.47
$295.80
$387.47

$76.58
$303.28
$156.58
$383.28

$151.64
$228.22
$231.64
$308.22

$143.03
$489.34
$223.03
$569.34

TRS Payroll
Deduction

$175.68
$580.76
$255.68
$660.76

$320.11
$436.33
$400.11
$516.33

$114.32
$408.95
$194.32
$488.95

$215.80
$307.47
$295.80
$387.47

$76.58
$303.28
$156.58
$383.28

$151.64
$228.22
$231.64
$308.22

$143.03
$489.34
$223.03
$569.34

Amt HCBOE
pays (see *

below)

$59.06
$59.06
$59.06
$59.06

$59.06
$59.06
$59.06
$59.06

$59.06
$59.06
$59.06
$59.06

$59.06
$59.06
$59.06
$59.06

$59.06
$59.06
$59.06
$59.06

$59.06
$59.06
$59.06
$59.06

$59.06
$59.06
$59.06
$59.06

PSE Payroll
Deduction

$116.62
$521.70
$196.62
$601.70

$261.05
$377.27
$341.05
$457.27

$55.26
$349.89
$135.26
$429.89

$156.74
$248.41
$236.74
$328.41

$17.52
$244.22
$97.52
$324.22

$92.58
$169.16
$172.58
$249.16

$83.97
$430.28
$163.97
$510.28

Option &
Tier
Codes

B110
B1 96
B140
B197

B194
B190
B195
B1 91

B2 10
B2 96
B2 40
B2 97

B2 94
B2 90
B2 95
B2 91

B3 10
B3 96
B3 40
B3 97

B3 94
B3 90
B3 95
B3 91

B6 10
B6 96
B6 40
B6 97



Health Insurance Premium Rates for 2023

Amt HCBOE Option &
State TRS Payroll pays (see * PSE Payroll Tier
Name of Insurance Plan Rate Deduction below) Deduction Codes
Anthem-HMO-EE&CH $264.61 $264.61 $59.06 $205.55 B6 94
Anthem-HMO-EE&SP $367.76 $367.76 $59.06 $308.70 B6 90
Anthem-HMO-TOB-EE&CH $344.61 $344.61 $59.06 $285.55 B6 95
Anthem-HMO-TOB-EE&SP $447.76 $447.76 $59.06 $388.70 B6 91
United Health Care-HMO-SINGLE $174.49 $174.49 $59.06 $115.43 H1 10
United Health Care-HMO-FAMILY $577.43 $577.43 $59.06 $518.37 H1 96
United Health Care-HMO-TOB-SINGLE $254.49 $254.49 $59.06 $195.43 H1 40
United Health Care-HMO-TOB-FAMILY $657.43 $657.43 $59.06 $598.37 H1 97
United Health Care-HMO-EE&CH $318.09 $318.09 $59.06 $259.03 H1 94
United Health Care-HMO-EE&SP $433.83 $433.83 $59.06 $374.77 H1 90
United Health Care-HMO-TOB-EE&CH $398.09 $398.09 $59.06 $339.03 H1 95
United Health Care-HMO-TOB-EE&SP $513.83 $513.83 $59.06 $454.77 H1 91
United Health Care-HDHP-SINGLE $61.83 $61.83 $58.03 $3.80 H2 10
United Health Care-HDHP-FAMILY $261.98 $261.98 $59.06 $202.92 H2 96
United Health Care-HDHP-TOB-SINGLE $141.83 $141.83 $59.06 $82.77 H2 40
United Health Care-HDHP-TOB-FAMILY $341.98 $341.98 $59.06 $282.92 H2 97
United Health Care-HDHP-EE&CH $126.57 $126.57 $59.06 $67.51 H2 94
United Health Care-HDHP-EE&SP $197.24 $197.24 $59.06 $138.18 H2 90
United Health Care-HDHP-TOB-EE&CH $206.57 $206.57 $59.06 $147.51 H2 95
United Health Care-HDHP-TOB-EE&SP $277.24 $277.24 $59.06 $218.18 H2 91
KAISER HMO-SINGLE $154.13 $154.13 $59.06 $95.07 K110
KAISER HMO-FAMILY $520.96 $520.96 $59.06 $461.90 K1 96
KAISER HMO-TOB-SINGLE $234.13 $234.13 $59.06 $175.07 K140
KAISER HMO-TOB-FAMILY $600.96 $600.96 $59.06 $541.90 K1 97
KAISER HMO-EE&CH $283.60 $283.60 $59.06 $224.54 K194
KAISER HMO-EE&SP $391.49 $391.49 $59.06 $332.43 K190

KAISER HMO-TOB-EE&CH $363.60 $363.60 $59.06 $304.54 K195



Name of Insurance Plan
KAISER HMO-TOB-EE&SP

TRICARE SUPPLEMENT-SINGLE
TRICARE SUPPLEMENT-EE&CH
TRICARE SUPPLEMENT-EE&SP
TRICARE SUPPLEMENT-FAMILY

Health Insurance Premium Rates for 2023

State
Rate

$471.49

$60.50
$119.50
$119.50
$160.50

TRS Payroll
Deduction

$471.49

$60.50
$119.50
$119.50
$160.50

Amt HCBOE
pays (see *

below)

$59.06

$59.06
$59.06
$59.06
$59.06

PSE Payroll
Deduction

$412.43

$1.44
$60.44
$60.44
$101.44

*Supplement Il continues to be paid as a part of the total annual salary for those who are members of the Teachers Retirement System of Georgia
(TRS). It is included as part of the total yearly salary amount. This amount represents the payment of your health insurance supplement, thereby
allowing all employees to benefit equally regardless of whether they participate in health coverage. This supplement should also increase the
amount of the pension an individual would receive upon retirement. Those who are members of the Public School Employees Retirement System
of Georgia (PSE) are not affected by this. PSE members will receive the $59.06 reduction in their health insurance premium payroll deductions.*

*** TOB = Tobacco Surcharge - added to health insurance premium***

Revised 9.29.2022

Option &
Tier
Codes
K1 91

88 10
88 94
88 90
88 96












