Health Insurance Premium Rates for 2023

Name of Insurance Plan	State Rate	TRS Payroll Deduction	Amt HCBOE pays (see * below)	PSE Payroll Deduction	Option & Tier Codes
Anthem-GOLD-SINGLE	\$175.68	\$175.68	\$59.06	\$116.62	B1 10
Anthem-GOLD-FAMILY	\$580.76	\$580.76	\$59.06	\$521.70	B1 96
Anthem-GOLD-TOB-SINGLE	\$255.68	\$255.68	\$59.06	\$196.62	B1 40
Anthem-GOLD-TOB-FAMILY	\$660.76	\$660.76	\$59.06	\$601.70	B1 97
Anthem-GOLD-EE&CH	\$320.11	\$320.11	\$59.06	\$261.05	B1 94
Anthem-GOLD-EE&SP	\$436.33	\$436.33	\$59.06	\$377.27	
Anthem-GOLD-TOB-EE&CH	\$400.11	\$400.11	\$59.06	\$341.05	
Anthem-GOLD-TOB-EE&SP	\$516.33	\$516.33	\$59.06	\$457.27	B1 91
Anthem-SILVER-SINGLE	\$114.32	\$114.32	\$59.06	\$55.26	R2 10
Anthem-SILVER-FAMILY	\$408.95	\$408.95	\$59.06	\$349.89	
Anthem-SILVER-TOB-SINGLE	\$194.32	\$194.32	\$59.06	\$135.26	
Anthem-SILVER-TOB-SINGLE Anthem-SILVER-TOB-FAMILY	\$488.95	\$488.95	\$59.06	\$429.89	
Anthem-SILVER-EE&CH	\$215.80	\$215.80	\$59.06	\$156.74	B2 94
Anthem-SILVER-EE&SP	\$307.47	\$307.47	\$59.06	\$248.41	B2 90
Anthem-SILVER-TOB-EE&CH	\$295.80	\$295.80	\$59.06	\$236.74	B2 95
Anthem-SILVER-TOB-EE&SP	\$387.47	\$387.47	\$59.06	\$328.41	B2 91
A (I PRONZE OINOLE	ф7C F0	ф70 F0	ФБО ОС	£47.50	D2 40
Anthem-BRONZE-SINGLE	\$76.58	\$76.58	\$59.06	\$17.52	
Anthem-BRONZE-FAMILY	\$303.28 \$450.58	\$303.28	\$59.06	\$244.22	
Anthem-BRONZE-TOB-SINGLE	\$156.58 \$303.30	\$156.58	\$59.06	\$97.52	
Anthem-BRONZE-TOB-FAMILY	\$383.28	\$383.28	\$59.06	\$324.22	B3 97
Anthem-BRONZE-EE&CH	\$151.64	\$151.64	\$59.06	\$92.58	B3 94
Anthem-BRONZE-EE&SP	\$228.22	\$228.22	\$59.06	\$169.16	B3 90
Anthem-BRONZE-TOB-EE&CH	\$231.64	\$231.64	\$59.06	\$172.58	
Anthem-BRONZE-TOB-EE&SP	\$308.22	\$308.22	\$59.06	\$249.16	B3 91
		A 4 1 2 2 2			DO 46
Anthem-HMO-SINGLE	\$143.03	\$143.03	\$59.06	\$83.97	
Anthem-HMO-FAMILY	\$489.34	\$489.34	\$59.06	\$430.28	
Anthem-HMO-TOB-SINGLE	\$223.03	\$223.03	\$59.06	\$163.97	
Anthem-HMO-TOB-FAMILY	\$569.34	\$569.34	\$59.06	\$510.28	B6 97

Health Insurance Premium Rates for 2023

Name of Insurance Plan	State Rate	TRS Payroll Deduction	Amt HCBOE pays (see * below)	PSE Payroll Deduction	Option & Tier Codes
Anthem-HMO-EE&CH	\$264.61	\$264.61	\$59.06	\$205.55	
Anthem-HMO-EE&SP	\$367.76	\$367.76	\$59.06	\$308.70	
Anthem-HMO-TOB-EE&CH	\$344.61	\$344.61	\$59.06	\$285.55	
Anthem-HMO-TOB-EE&SP	\$447.76	\$447.76	\$59.06	\$388.70	B6 91
	•				
United Health Care-HMO-SINGLE	\$174.49	\$174.49	\$59.06	\$115.43	
United Health Care-HMO-FAMILY	\$577.43	\$577.43	\$59.06	\$518.37	
United Health Care-HMO-TOB-SINGLE	\$254.49	\$254.49	\$59.06	\$195.43	
United Health Care-HMO-TOB-FAMILY	\$657.43	\$657.43	\$59.06	\$598.37	H1 97
United Health Care-HMO-EE&CH	\$318.09	\$318.09	\$59.06	\$259.03	L1 04
	\$433.83	the state of the s	\$59.06 \$59.06	\$374.77	
United Health Care-HMO-EE&SP	•	\$433.83	•	·	
United Health Care-HMO-TOB-EE&CH	\$398.09	\$398.09	\$59.06	\$339.03	
United Health Care-HMO-TOB-EE&SP	\$513.83	\$513.83	\$59.06	\$454.77	H1 91
United Health Care-HDHP-SINGLE	\$61.83	\$61.83	\$58.03	\$3.80	H2 10
United Health Care-HDHP-FAMILY	\$261.98	\$261.98	\$59.06	\$202.92	H2 96
United Health Care-HDHP-TOB-SINGLE	\$141.83	\$141.83	\$59.06	\$82.77	H2 40
United Health Care-HDHP-TOB-FAMILY	\$341.98	\$341.98	\$59.06	\$282.92	
United Health Care-HDHP-EE&CH	\$126.57	\$126.57	\$59.06	\$67.51	
United Health Care-HDHP-EE&SP	\$197.24	\$197.24	\$59.06	\$138.18	H2 90
United Health Care-HDHP-TOB-EE&CH	\$206.57	\$206.57	\$59.06	\$147.51	H2 95
United Health Care-HDHP-TOB-EE&SP	\$277.24	\$277.24	\$59.06	\$218.18	H2 91
LANCED LINE CINICIE	Φ4Ε4 4Ω	Φ4 Γ 4 4Ω	\$50.00	#05.07	K4 40
KAISER HMO-SINGLE	\$154.13	\$154.13	\$59.06		
KAISER HMO-FAMILY	\$520.96	\$520.96	\$59.06	\$461.90	
KAISER HMO-TOB-SINGLE	\$234.13	\$234.13	\$59.06	\$175.07	
KAISER HMO-TOB-FAMILY	\$600.96	\$600.96	\$59.06	\$541.90	K1 97
KAISER HMO-EE&CH	\$283.60	\$283.60	\$59.06	\$224.54	K1 94
KAISER HMO-EE&SP	\$391.49	\$391.49	\$59.06	\$332.43	
KAISER HMO-TOB-EE&CH	\$363.60	\$363.60	\$59.06	\$304.54	

Health Insurance Premium Rates for 2023

Name of Insurance Plan	State Rate	TRS Payroll Deduction	Amt HCBOE pays (see * below)	PSE Payroll Deduction	Option & Tier Codes
KAISER HMO-TOB-EE&SP	\$471.49	\$471.49	\$59.06	\$412.43	K1 91
TRICARE SUPPLEMENT-SINGLE	\$60.50	\$60.50	\$59.06	\$1.44	88 10
TRICARE SUPPLEMENT-EE&CH	\$119.50	\$119.50	\$59.06	\$60.44	88 94
TRICARE SUPPLEMENT-EE&SP	\$119.50	\$119.50	\$59.06	\$60.44	88 90
TRICARE SUPPLEMENT-FAMILY	\$160.50	\$160.50	\$59.06	\$101.44	88 96

Supplement II continues to be paid as a part of the total annual salary for those who are members of the Teachers Retirement System of Georgia (TRS). It is included as part of the total yearly salary amount. This amount represents the payment of your health insurance supplement, thereby allowing all employees to benefit equally regardless of whether they participate in health coverage. This supplement should also increase the amount of the pension an individual would receive upon retirement. Those who are members of the Public School Employees Retirement System of Georgia (PSE) are not affected by this. PSE members will receive the \$59.06 reduction in their health insurance premium payroll deductions.

Revised 9.29.2022

^{***} TOB = Tobacco Surcharge - added to health insurance premium***